PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dehui Wang	11/18/2011
Dayong Wei	11/18/2011
Yuanyuan Lin	11/18/2011
Peng Cui	11/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHANGCHUN GBT BIO-CHEMICAL CO., LTD
Street Address:	886 Xihuan Road
City:	Changchun, Jilin
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	130062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13253469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000 617-832-1000 Phone:

lpegram@foleyhoag.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lindalee Pegram Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: 14th floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PKS-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindalee Pegram

PATENT

REEL: 027298 FRAME: 0811

Total Attachments: 5

 $source = PKS-00101_Executed_Assignment \# page 1.tif$

source=PKS-00101_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

source=PKS-00101_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

source=PKS-00101_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

source=PKS-00101_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, Dehui Wang; Dayong Wei; Yuanyuan Lin; and Peng Cui have developed certain invention(s) described in a patent application entitled *ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY*CHLORINE-FREE DEICING COMPOSITION having U.S. Patent Application No. 13/253,469, with a filing date of October 5, 2011 and having full right to convey my entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said invention(s), free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, CHANGCHUN GBT BIO-CHEMICAL CO., LTD ("Assignee"), a company, having its principal place of business at No. 886 Xihuan Road, Changchun, Jilin130062, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications to which the aforesaid application claims priority; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

WITNESS my hand this <u>187</u>	$\frac{gh}{h}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{0}}{\sqrt{0}}$, 2011.
	By: Dehui Wang
71	
	above-named Dehui Wang and acknowledged the foregoing instrume before me, this _/&+h_ day of, 2011.

WITNES	SS my ha	nd this	18th	day of	Nov.		, 2011	•		

					į	Ву:	Day	ny We	i	,
							D	ayong We	ei 🦠	,
							• • •			
to be his	her free	act and	deed, bef	ore me, t	his	8 th da	ny of _//o	ν , 20	foregoing	instrument
						:	Jind	so You	rq	
					•			ness signa	A 15	
							Jinl	oo Ya	ang	
							Witness N	lame (ple	ase print)	and the second

WITNESS my hand this 18th	day of
	By: Yuan yaan Lin Yuanyuan Lin
	ve-named Yuanyuan Lin and acknowledged the foregoing instrumer fore me, this/8-fh day of/2011.
	Jimbo Yang
	Witness signature Jinbo Yang
	Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this 18th	day of <u>NOV.</u> , 2011.
	By: Peng Cui
Then personally appeared the above be his/her free act and deed, before	re-named Peng Cui and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to me, this
	Jimbo Yany Witness signature Jinbo Yang
	Witness Name (please print)

RECORDED: 11/30/2011